
 

N:\RESOLUTIONS\Agreements & Contracts\2017\Graybar  Electric Partial Payment 2.doc 

RESOLUTION 
of the 

BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 
Resolution No. 2017-070    

 
 
Council Meeting Date:   02-15-2017   Date Adopted:  02-15-2017   
 
    
TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAYMENT # 2 FOR GRAYBAR 

ELECTRIC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $271,129.20 FOR THE PROJECT 
COMMONLY KNOWN AS “WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 
IMPROVEMENTS  PROJECT” 

 
 
Councilperson Galluccio  submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded 
by Councilperson Muñoz. 
 
 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of New 

Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Andrew Hipolit, Borough 

Engineer, recommends approval of partial payment # 2 to Graybar Electric, 800 Huyler 

Street, Teterboro, N.J. 07608, in the amounts of $271,129.20 for the project commonly 

known as “Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements Project”.  

 APPROVED, this 15
th
 day of February, 2017. 

 
 



 

N:\RESOLUTIONS\Agreements & Contracts\2017\Graybar  Electric Partial Payment 2.doc 

RECORD OF VOTE 
 

 
 
I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough  
Council held on the 15

th
 day of February, 2017 

 
 
  
Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
   AYE 

 
    NAY 

 
   ABSENT 

 
 NOT VOTING 

 
GALLUCCIO    X        

 
 

 
GENNARO X     

 
 

 
KAPNER X       

 
  

MADDEN X       
 

  
 
MUÑOZ   X       

 
 

ROBINSON X    
 
 

MORGAN    TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE 



360 Elkwood Avenue ♦ New Providence ♦ NJ ♦ 07974 
908-665-1124 ♦ 908-665-8361 (Fax) 

www.newprov.org 
 

 

f              Allen Morgan, Mayor 

              Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer 

              Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant 
 
 

 

MEMORANDUM 
 

To:  Douglas Marvin, Borough Administrator 
 
From:  Andrew Hipolit, P.E., Borough Engineer     
 
CC:  Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk  
  Anthony Carnevale Jr., Wastewater Operations Manager  

Keith Lynch, Director of Planning and Development  
Bryna Bartlett, Graybar  

                                                
Dated:  February 8, 2017 
  
RE: Progress Payment No. 2 

Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Maser Project: NPT-518  

___________________________________________________________________________ 
Graybar Electric Co. Inc., the contractor for the above referenced project, has requested 
Progress Payment No. 2.  Our office has been monitoring construction and as-built quantities 
for contract items completed through January 2017.  
 
Attached, please find the following: 
 

• Pay Estimate No. 2, dated 2/8/2017, prepared by Maser Consulting, consisting of one 
(1) page; 

• Signed Purchase Order Number 53563; consisting of one (1) page;  
• Graybar Invoice #988781408, dated 12/09/2016, consisting of two (2) pages; 
• Graybar Invoice #989036564, dated 12/23/2016, consisting of three (3) pages. 

 
To date, the work outlined in Pay Estimate No. 2 has been completed properly.  
 
 Original Contract Amount $ 346,417.00 
 Total Cost of Work Completed $293,229.79 
 Less 2% Retainage (-) $5,864.60  
 Amount Paid Previously (Progress Payment 1) (-)$16,236.00 
 Progress Payment No. 2 Amount Due $271,129.20  
 
I hereby recommend the Mayor and Council approve Progress Payment No. 2 in the amount 
of $271,129.20 to Graybar.  The Borough shall hold payment until the contractor has 
submitted the AIA Application for payment and Certified Payroll Certificates to our office 
for review and approval. 
 
P:\NPT\NPT-518\Correspondence\OUT\170208_arh_marvin_Recomendation of Payment No. 2.doc 



P:\NPT\NPT-518\Project Information\Bidding & Construction\Payment Request\170208_tva_Graybar_progress pay #2.xls

PROGRESS PAYMENT NO. 2 DATE:

MASER PROJECT NUMBER: NPT518 CONTRACTOR:

WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT 

BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE, UNION COUNTY, NJ

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY  UNIT PRICE AMENDED QTY QTY THIS EST. AMOUNT THIS EST. QTY PREV. EST. QTY TO DATE AMOUNT TO DATE

1 SQUARE D CO. TEMPORARY GENERATOR AND POWER  (Material) EA 1 57,254.00$            - 1.00  $                57,254.00 0.00 1.00  $             57,254.00 

2 SQUARE D CO. (2) SED DIRECT REPLACEMENTS (Labor) EA 2 12,141.50$            - 2.00  $                24,283.00 0.00 2.00  $             24,283.00 

3 SQUARE D CO. (2) SED DIRECT REPLACEMENTS  (Material) EA 2 23,773.50$            - 2.00  $                47,547.00 0.00 2.00  $             47,547.00 

4 SQUARE D CO. I-LINE RETROFILLS AND BREAKERS (Labor) EA 1 19,930.00$            - 1.00  $                19,930.00 0.00 1.00  $             19,930.00 

5 SQUARE D CO. I-LINE RETROFILLS AND BREAKERS (Labor) EA 1 44,788.00$            - 1.00  $                44,788.00 0.00 1.00  $             44,788.00 

6 SQUARE D CO. I-LINE RETROFILLS AND BREAKERS (Labor) EA 2 1,844.50$              - 2.00  $                  3,689.00 0.00 2.00  $               3,689.00 

7 SQUARE D CO. I-LINE RETROFILLS AND BREAKERS (Labor) EA 2 6,218.00$              - 2.00  $                12,436.00 0.00 2.00  $             12,436.00 

8 SQUARE D CO. I-LINE RETROFILLS AND BREAKERS (Labor) EA 1 23,024.00$            - 0.00  $                             -   0.00 0.00  $                         -   

9 SQUARE D CO. I-LINE RETROFILLS AND BREAKERS (Labor) EA 1 70,635.00$            - 0.80  $                56,724.79 0.00 0.80  $             56,724.79 

10 SQUARE D CO. I-LINE RETROFILLS AND BREAKERS (Labor) EA 1 16,253.00$            - 0.00  $                             -   0.00 0.00  $                         -   

11 SQUARE D CO. I-LINE RETROFILLS AND BREAKERS (Labor) EA 1 10,342.00$            - 1.00  $                10,342.00 0.00 1.00  $             10,342.00 

12 SQUARE D CO. I-LINE RETROFILLS AND BREAKERS (Labor) EA 1 16,236.00$            - 0.00  $                             -   1.00 1.00  $             16,236.00 

TOTAL  $              276,993.79  $           293,229.79 

BASE BID AMOUNT =  $           346,417.00 

 $                         -   

 $           293,229.79 

 $             (5,864.60)

 $           287,365.20 

 $           (16,236.00)
 $           271,129.20 

 $                            346,417.00 

TOTAL TO DATE:

LESS 2% RETAINAGE:

Invoice Date 12/9/16 & 12/23/16                                                                            
Invoice Number: 9887781408 & 989036564

CHANGE ORDER:

CONTRACT AMOUNT:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

2/8/2017

SUBTOTAL:

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT

800 Huyler Street

Teterboro, NJ 07608

Graybar














	Graybar  Electric Partial Payment 2
	Graybar  Electric Partial Payment 2 bkp
	170208_arh_marvin_Recomendation of Payment No. 2
	f              Allen Morgan, Mayor
	Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer               Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant

	170208_tva_Graybar_progress pay #2
	SECTION 4

	0719_001


